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Qty Product 

Q20CX 

101038597 

21102479 

101047610 

101025730 

101020499 

101019127 

Installation 

Freight 

Warranty-4 

Description 

Rapiscan 920CX, Multi voltage, 160KV 

SW, FEATURE, 0.2M/S, 927/928DX, BPI 

VOLTAGE KIT,110V,N5/15-SJT3x14AWG-C19/4M,US,BLACK 

KIT MONITOR 144HZ 1920X1080, 24-INCH, 9XX 

KIT, USB DONGLE, 9XX 

ASSY, SIDE MOUNT, 920CX, ORION 

ASSY, SENSOR, OPERATOR DETECTOR, ORION 

Installation and Basic Operator instruction. Infrastructure 
must meet all technical and environmental specifications in 
order for installation to occur. If these requirements are not 
met pre or post installation, this may result in additional 
charges. 

Freight Charges (Inside delivery, pallet jack & lift gate) 

Warranty - Two (2) year parts and labor on eritire system from 
date of shipment (25 months total). Does not cover any 
damages from misuse, abuse, tampering or acts of God . 

BPI 900 Optional Items 

1 .lsW930193 SOFTWARE, FEATURE. AUTOMATIC TARGET, BPI 

1 v'SW930194 SOFTWARE, FEATURE, DTA, BPI 

1 ✓sW930240 SOFTWARE, FEATURE, OTP, BPI 

101004241 1-Yr. (POS) - 8x5 Gold Service Contract Plan 

101004241 2-Yr. (POS) - 8x5 Gold Service Cor:tract Plan 

101004241 3-Yr. (POS) - 8x5 Gold Service Contract Plan 

101004241 4-Yr. (POS) - 8x5 Gold Service Contract Plan 

v'\01004241 5-Yr. (POS) - 8x5 Gold Service Contract Plan 
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Net Price 

$23,200.00 

Sub Total 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$810.00 

$1,840.00 

$0.00 

✓$500.00 

✓$500.00 

✓ $500.00 

$4,104.00 

$8,208.00 

$12,312.00 

$16,416.00 

✓$20,520 .00 

ExtNet 

$23,200.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$810.00 

$1,840.00 

$0.QO 

$25,850.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$4,104.00 

$8,208.00 

$12,312.00 

$16,416.00 

$20,520.00 



QUOTATION 

Terms of Delivery: 

Shipping Date: 

Terms of Payment: 

Notes: 

FOB - Destination 

NET30 Payment 30 days after invoice date 
All payment terms are subject to financial 
approval 

use roller bed rates, as customer will be reusing existing rollerbeds 

*Years of Service will be Invoiced upon completion of Installation* 

Rapiscan® 
systems 

Prepared By: 

Phone: 

Email: 

An OSI Systems Company 

Proposal Total $25,850.00 

Tom Dunn 

636-273-9729 

tdunn@lrapiscansystems.com 

SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS: Since the onset of the global COVID-19 pandemic, Rapiscan has experienced supply chain 
interruptions that could continue to delay product deliveries, product installations, spare parts availability, maintenance and 
repair work, and technical support, among other deliverables and services. Rapiscan will endeavor to plan for and limit the 
impact that these and other types of force majeure events may have on you - our customer - but we cannot guarantee currently 
anticipated performance dates and response times. 

Import duties not included for international shipments. 

This Quotation is subject to Rapiscan Sales Terms and Conditions G201 (the "Sales Terms"), available at www.rapiscansystems.com/ 
termsandconditions. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if Buyer has a pre-existing framework agreement with Rapiscan under which it 
will place its order for the products and services identified in this Quotation (e.g., distribution agreement, resale agreement, master 
ordering agreement) or if Buyer is purchasing the products and services identified in this Quotation off of a U.S. Government Federal 
Supply Schedule, then this Quotation is subject to such pre-existing framework agreement or Supply Schedule (as applicable). 

Freight rates are based on details provided at time of quotation. Any changes may result in revised charges. 
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Cheryl Lowry 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Kaylee Giles < kgiles@farmerselectric.coop> 
Thursday, September 7, 2023 9:33 AM 
Cheryl Lowry 
FEC Truck 85 - Sealed Bid 

Caution! This message was sent from outside your organization . 

Cheryl, 

FILED FOR RECORD 
at fol :3:) o'clock £ M 

SEP 12 2023 
BECKY LANDRUM 

ByCo.unty ~ flX. 

Here is the requested infonnation for the bucket truck we have available for bids. Please let me know if you have any 
questions! 

Truck 85 
2012 Dodge 5500- Diesel 
1.75 ton ETI Service Bucket w/ JIB 

VIN: 3C7WDNBL1CG296555 

Thank you, 

Operations Staff Assistant 
Farmers Electric Cooperative 
kgiks@fanncrsckctric .coop 
903-455-171 5 Ext. 4367 

* Farmers Electric 
Cooperative 

This email and any files transmitted w ith it are Farmers Electric Cooperative property , are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individua l or entity 
to whom this emai l is addressed . If you are not one of the named recipient(s) or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, 
please notify the sender and delete this message immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissem ination , forward ing, printing , or copy ing of this 
email is strictly prohibited. 

1 


